## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sika Corporation		11/09/2012	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sika AG	
Street Address:	Zugerstrasse 50	
City:	Barr	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-6341	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1452131	DURA-CAST
Registration Number:	2312408	ENVIROSTOP
Registration Number:	3993787	G-SEAL
Registration Number:	1027749	GREENSTREAK
Registration Number:	2399572	LASER FORM
Registration Number:	1452130	MULTI-CAST
Registration Number:	3989838	PEC-MAT
Registration Number:	1972133	PETRO STOP
Registration Number:	2595796	R.I.P. SHIELD
Registration Number:	1851096	SPEED DOWEL
Registration Number:	3255866	SPEED PLATE
Registration Number:	2084647	ULTRA-CAST
Registration Number:	1452132	UNI-CAST
Registration Number:	2402887	VX-SEAL TRADEMARK

REEL: 004897 FRAME: 0283

Registration Number:	1942317	WESTEC
Registration Number:	3692189	X-PLUG
Registration Number:	1582554	YELLOW SPAGHETTI
Registration Number:	2502095	TUFF-N-NUFF
Registration Number:	2502096	TUFF N NUFF
Registration Number:	2072361	ULTRA X STOP

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2485940610

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 248-594-0644

Email: tmdocketing@raderfishman.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle L. Visser

Address Line 1: 39533 Woodward Ave., Ste. 140
Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 66919-0169

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Michelle L. Visser

Address Line 1: 39533 Woodward Ave., Ste. 140
Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Michelle L. Visser

 Signature:
 /Michelle L. Visser/

 Date:
 11/09/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=Sika ASG Document#page1.tif source=Sika ASG Document#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004897 FRAME: 0284

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sika Corporation, a New Jersey corporation with an address of 201 Polito Avenue, Lyndhurst, NJ 07071 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following U.S. trademark registrations(collectively, the "Trademark Rights"):

No. 1,452,131 for the mark DURA-CAST;

No. 2,312,408 for the mark ENVIROSTOP;

No. 3,993,787 for the mark G-SEAL;

No. 1,027,749 for the mark GREENSTREAK;

No. 1,996,117 for the mark KWIK-TIE;

No. 2,399,572 for the mark LASER FORM;

No. 1,452,130 for the mark MULTI-CAST;

No. 3,989,838 for the mark PEC-MAT;

No. 1,972,133 for the mark PETRO STOP;

No. 2,595,796 for the mark R.I.P. SHIELD;

No. 3,407,250 for the mark SPEED BASKET;

No. 1,851,096 for the mark SPEED DOWEL;

No. 3,255,866 for the mark SPEED PLATE;

No. 2,084,647 for the mark ULTRA-CAST;

No. 1,452,132 for the mark UNI-CAST;

No. 2,402,887 for the mark VX-SEAL;

No. 1,942,317 for the mark WESTEC;

No. 3,692,189 for the mark X-PLUG;

No. 1,582,554 for the mark YELLOW SPAGHETTI;

No. 2,502,095 for the mark TUFF N NUFF;

No. 2,502,096 for the mark TUFF N NUFF & DESIGN, as shown immediately below;



No. 3,659,609 for the mark DOUBLE TAPERED BASKET;

No. 3,659,610 for the mark DOUBLE TAPERED BASKET & DESIGN, as shown immediately below;

### DOUBLE TAPERED Basket

No. 3,049,264 for the mark G & DESIGN, as shown immediately below;



No. 2,072,361 for the mark ULTRA X STOP & DESIGN, as shown immediately below;

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004897 FRAME: 0285

ULTRAX STOP

and any and all other rights and privileges provided under the trademark and other laws of the United States, the individual states thereof and jurisdictions foreign thereto with respect to the foregoing, including any and all common law rights; the GOODWILL of

the business in which the marks are used; and any and all renewals thereof, together with the right to bring suit and collect for past infringements thereof.

WHEREAS, Sika AG, a Swiss corporation with an address of Zugerstrasse 50, Barr, Switzerland

CH-6341 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademark Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the payment of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other legally

sufficient and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by

Assignor, Assignor DOES HEREBY assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to

the Trademark Rights.

Assignor shall, without further consideration, execute any additional documents and take such

further action as may be requested to vest in Assignee good, valid and marketable title to the Trademark

Rights. This Assignment and all terms hereof shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties

and their respective heirs, personal and legal representatives, successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date set forth below.

Sika Corporation

Date: 11/9/12

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004897 FRAME: 0286** 

**RECORDED: 11/09/2012**